Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from January 4, 2026
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

PARISH

Oadby

Road Name (USRN)

BERKELEY CLOSE (29200060)

BLUEBELL CLOSE (29200979)

COOMBE RISE (29200157)

DAVENPORT AVENUE (29200185)

FITZWILLIAM CLOSE (29200240)

GARTREE ROAD (29200256)

GLEN ROAD (29200269)

Oadby and Wigston

WORKS_DESC

To lay approximately 18m of duct in the footway.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

dig to provide customer with telecoms service. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

clear blockage for new customer connection

FW 2.2m2 Depression in the footway please patch 2.2m x 1m
(FWAY Deterioration)

Excavation required to lay new duct to allow the customer
telecoms service - 16m FW. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Replace damaged post.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Gully cleansing

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

BT
(0800 800150)

BT
(0800 800150)

CITYFIBRE

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

BT

(0800 800150)

CADENT GAS LIMITED
(0800 389 8000)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

Estimated
Start Date

1/5/2026

1/9/2026

1/5/2026

1/14/2026

1/12/2026

1/9/2026

1/12/2026

Expected
End Date

1/7/2026

1/13/2026

1/5/2026

1/14/2026

1/14/2026

1/13/2026

1/12/2026

TRAFFIC_NAME

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Lane Closure



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from January 4, 2026
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

PARISH
Oadby

Road Name (USRN)
GLEN ROAD (29200269)

HALF MOON CRESCENT (29200292)

HARBOROUGH ROAD (29200298)

HIGH LEYS DRIVE (29200395)

KENILWORTH DRIVE (29200353)

Oadby and Wigston

WORKS_DESC

S278 Improvement scheme lane alterations on roundabout at
AB Glen Road/ Florence Wragg Way.

LAY NEW DOMESTIC SERVICE FROM MAIN IN NEARSIDE
FOOTWAY. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CW 54m2
Carriageway cracking causing deterioration please patch 18m x
3m

F&C - Remedial permit to rectify HA defect - Damage to edge
of rein, insufficient texture depth and missing yellow line

rectify defect

Long Comm Pipe Cut Off 0.75". .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

CADENT GAS LIMITED
(0800 389 8000)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

CITYFIBRE

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

Estimated
Start Date

10/31/2025

1/8/2026

1/11/2026

1/7/2026

1/12/2026

1/8/2026

1/9/2026

Expected
End Date

2/1/2026

1/12/2026

1/11/2026

1/7/2026

1/14/2026

1/9/2026

1/12/2026

TRAFFIC_NAME

Lane Closure

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control (Give and Take)



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from January 4, 2026
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Oadby and Wigston

Organisation
(customer contact | Estimated Expected

PARISH Road Name (USRN) , WORKS_DESC _ number) Start Date | End Date TRAFFIC_NAME
Oadby

LUDLOW CLOSE (29200409) clear blockage CITYFIBRE 1/6/2026 1/6/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

SEVERN TRENT WATER
Boundary Box Installation. . LTD

QUINTON RISE (29200522) Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided 1/12/2026 1/12/2026 No Carriageway Incursion
(0800 783 4444)
dig to provide customer with telecoms service BT
QUORN AVENUE (29200523) Fg " P | - Alt i te will b d " 1/9/2026 1/13/2026 No Carriageway Incursion
ootway closure: Alternative route will be provide (0800 800150)
Excavate in footway to clear 2x blockages for customer VIRGIN MEDIA
connection. . 1/7/12026 1/8/2026 No Carriageway Incursion
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided (0345 454 1111)

CADENT GAS LIMITED
ROSEMEAD DRIVE (29200546) RECTIFY DEFECT WORKS 1/5/2026 1/7/2026 No Carriageway Incursion
(0800 389 8000)

clear blockage on footway. .

SEVERN ROAD (29200566) Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

CITYFIBRE 1/5/2026 1/5/2026 No Carriageway Incursion

SEVERN TRENT WATER
**EC — DLO — REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE | LTD Traffic Control (Multi-Way
FRAME AND COVERS 111212026 1/12/2026 Signals)

(0800 783 4444)

STOUGHTON ROAD (29200601)



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from January 4, 2026
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

PARISH Road Name (USRN)

Oadby STOUGHTON ROAD (29200601)
WHEATLAND CLOSE (29200679)
WIGSTON ROAD (29200685)

Wigston CANAL STREET (29200121)

COUNTESTHORPE ROAD (29200165)

Oadby and Wigston

WORKS_DESC

* Bbox Install 25mm and Meter

MJ Quinn are to install a new jointbox and lay 11m of duct in the

footway.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

OADBY V9045 - Build 1 D127973 - BLOCKAGES — Excavate

onto BT ducts for the clearance of duct blockages in to facilitate

spine cabling works.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

n/a

N/A

Boundary Box Installation. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Lifting manhole cover, installing monitoring equipment, placing
manhole cover back

Organisation

(customer contact

number)

SEVERN TRENT WATER

LTD

(0800 783 4444)

BT
(0800 800150)

BT

(0800 800150)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

SEVERN TRENT WATER

LTD

(0800 783 4444)

SEVERN TRENT WATER

LTD

(0800 783 4444)

Estimated
Start Date

1/6/2026

1/5/2026

1/12/2026

1/5/2026

1/8/2026

1/9/2026

1/9/2026

Expected
End Date

1/7/2026

1/6/2026

1/14/2026

1/18/2026

1/28/2026

1/9/2026

1/9/2026

TRAFFIC_NAME

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Road Closure

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from January 4, 2026

Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Oadby and Wigston

Organisation

(customer contact | Estimated Expected
PARISH Road Name (USRN) | WORKS_DESC number) Start Date End Date
Wigston

FW 2.42m2 Footway deterioration and depressions outside LEICESTERSHIRE
no.24 please patch 2.6m x 0.7m Depression around manhole COUNTY COUNCIL

CROFT DRIVE (29200174) cover on corner of no. 24 please also patch 1.2m x 0.5m (FWAY 171412026 1/14/2026
Deterioration) (0116 3052163)
CW 22.44m2 LEICESTERSHIRE
FALMOUTH DRIVE (29200232) Please pateh 2 areas marked. COUNTY COUNCIL 1/6/2026 1/6/2026
1.2m x 1.2m outside number 21 (0116 3052163)
SEVERN TRENT WATER
GARSDALE (29200255) Boundary Box Installation LTD 1/12/2026 1/12/2026

(0800 783 4444)

Dig down on to existing asset on Guthlaxton Way to make E.II%/ERN TRENT WATER

GUTHLAXTON WAY (29200290) connection then open cut_pipework d_own to ngford Road.. . 1/5/2026 1/16/2026
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided (0800 783 4444)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
No reason for collaboration. . LTD

KELMARSH AVENUE (29200351) Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided 1/9/2026 112/2026
(0800 783 4444)
Following an internal audit, a revist is required to rectify a TELEFONICA (02 (UK
LEICESTER ROAD (29200386) defectivgreinstatment in the footway q ! LIMITED) (02 (01 1114/2026 1114/2026
LEICESTERSHIRE
LEOPOLD STREET (29200393) N/A COUNTY COUNCIL 1/6/2026 11212026

(0116 3052163)

TRAFFIC_NAME

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from January 4, 2026
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

PARISH
Wigston

Road Name (USRN)

MEADOW WAY (29200434)

NEWBURY CLOSE (29200463)

NEWTON LANE (29200468)

PORTGATE (29200511)

PULLMAN ROAD (29200517)

ROUNDABOUT AT THE JUNCTION OF
GUTHLAXTON (29200923)

SAFFRON ROAD (29200549)

Oadby and Wigston

WORKS_DESC

2184.12m2 Footway Patching.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

investigation needed in toby box. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Lay 4m of 3 x 90 from existing chamber & fit VM SD1I cabinet
Tar FW 4m x 500mm

Clear Blockage. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable
fault.. .
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Works are to install 703m of new pipework as a reinforcement to
a new development site in the area. These durations will include

pressure testing and chlorination.. .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

Drainage works.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

CITYFIBRE

VIRGIN MEDIA

(0345 454 1111)

CITYFIBRE

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

Estimated
Start Date

1/5/2026

1/8/2026

1/8/2026

1/8/2026

12/23/2025

1/12/2026

1/14/2026

Expected
End Date

3/13/2026

1/8/2026

1/12/2026

1/8/2026

1/6/2026

4/24/2026

1/16/2026

TRAFFIC_NAME

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control (Two-Way
Signals)



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from January 4, 2026

Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Oadby and Wigston

PARISH Road Name (USRN) WORKS_DESC
Wigston SAFFRON ROAD (29200549)

Tree trimming. . .
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

COUNCIL DEFECT - TO RECTIFY FW 6MM 4.7 X 2.8. .
STATION STREET (26200595) Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

WELFORD ROAD (29200666) Plant and spoil storage permit only

Organisation
(customer contact  Estimated
number) Start Date

LEICESTERSHIRE

COUNTY COUNCIL 1/13/2026

(0116 3052163)

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS) 1/14/2026

(0800 096 3080)

SEVERN TRENT WATER

LTD 1/5/2026

(0800 783 4444)

Expected
End Date

1/13/2026

1/15/2026

4/24/2026

TRAFFIC_NAME

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

No Carriageway Incursion

Some Carriageway Incursion



	Roadworks weekly update Oadby and Wigston

