

Oadby and Wigston

PARISH	Road Name (USRN)	WORKS_DESC	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	TRAFFIC_NAME
Oadby	BERKELEY CLOSE (29200060)	To lay approximately 18m of duct in the footway. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	1/5/2026	1/7/2026	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	BLUEBELL CLOSE (29200979)	dig to provide customer with telecoms service. . Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	1/9/2026	1/13/2026	Some Carriageway Incursion
	COOMBE RISE (29200157)	clear blockage for new customer connection	CITYFIBRE	1/5/2026	1/5/2026	No Carriageway Incursion
	DAVENPORT AVENUE (29200185)	FW 2.2m2 Depression in the footway please patch 2.2m x 1m (FWAY Deterioration)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	1/14/2026	1/14/2026	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	FITZWILLIAM CLOSE (29200240)	Excavation required to lay new duct to allow the customer telecoms service - 16m FW. . Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	1/12/2026	1/14/2026	Some Carriageway Incursion
	GARTREE ROAD (29200256)	Replace damaged post.. . Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CADENT GAS LIMITED (0800 389 8000)	1/9/2026	1/13/2026	No Carriageway Incursion
	GLEN ROAD (29200269)	Gully cleansing	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	1/12/2026	1/12/2026	Lane Closure

Oadby and Wigston

PARISH	Road Name (USRN)	WORKS_DESC	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	TRAFFIC_NAME
Oadby	GLEN ROAD (29200269)	S278 Improvement scheme lane alterations on roundabout at A6 Glen Road/ Florence Wragg Way.	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	10/31/2025	2/1/2026	Lane Closure
	HALF MOON CRESCENT (29200292)	LAY NEW DOMESTIC SERVICE FROM MAIN IN NEARSIDER FOOTWAY. . Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CADENT GAS LIMITED (0800 389 8000)	1/8/2026	1/12/2026	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	HARBOROUGH ROAD (29200298)	CW 54m2 Carriageway cracking causing deterioration please patch 18m x 3m	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	1/11/2026	1/11/2026	Lane Closure
		F&C - Remedial permit to rectify HA defect - Damage to edge of rein, insufficient texture depth and missing yellow line	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	1/7/2026	1/7/2026	Lane Closure
		rectify defect	CITYFIBRE	1/12/2026	1/14/2026	No Carriageway Incursion
	HIGH LEYS DRIVE (29200395)	Long Comm Pipe Cut Off 0.75" . . Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	1/8/2026	1/9/2026	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	KENILWORTH DRIVE (29200353)	DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. . Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	1/9/2026	1/12/2026	Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Oadby and Wigston

PARISH	Road Name (USRN)	WORKS_DESC	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	TRAFFIC_NAME
Oadby	LUDLOW CLOSE (29200409)	clear blockage	CITYFIBRE	1/6/2026	1/6/2026	No Carriageway Incursion
	QUINTON RISE (29200522)	Boundary Box Installation. . Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	1/12/2026	1/12/2026	No Carriageway Incursion
	QUORN AVENUE (29200523)	dig to provide customer with telecoms service. . Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	1/9/2026	1/13/2026	No Carriageway Incursion
		Excavate in footway to clear 2x blockages for customer connection. . Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	VIRGIN MEDIA (0345 454 1111)	1/7/2026	1/8/2026	No Carriageway Incursion
	ROSEMEAD DRIVE (29200546)	RECTIFY DEFECT WORKS	CADENT GAS LIMITED (0800 389 8000)	1/5/2026	1/7/2026	No Carriageway Incursion
	SEVERN ROAD (29200566)	clear blockage on footway. . Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	1/5/2026	1/5/2026	No Carriageway Incursion
	STOUGHTON ROAD (29200601)	* *FC – DLO – REPAIR / REPLACE DEFECTIVE MANHOLE FRAME AND COVERS	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	1/12/2026	1/12/2026	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)

Oadby and Wigston

PARISH	Road Name (USRN)	WORKS_DESC	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	TRAFFIC_NAME
Oadby	STOUGHTON ROAD (29200601)	* Bbox Install 25mm and Meter	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	1/6/2026	1/7/2026	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	WHEATLAND CLOSE (29200679)	MJ Quinn are to install a new jointbox and lay 11m of duct in the footway... Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	1/5/2026	1/6/2026	Road Closure
	WIGSTON ROAD (29200685)	OADBY V9045 - Build 1 D127973 - BLOCKAGES – Excavate onto BT ducts for the clearance of duct blockages in to facilitate spine cabling works.. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	1/12/2026	1/14/2026	No Carriageway Incursion
Wigston	CANAL STREET (29200121)	n/a	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	1/5/2026	1/18/2026	Some Carriageway Incursion
		N/A	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	1/8/2026	1/28/2026	Some Carriageway Incursion
	COUNTESTHORPE ROAD (29200165)	Boundary Box Installation.. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	1/9/2026	1/9/2026	No Carriageway Incursion
		Lifting manhole cover, installing monitoring equipment, placing manhole cover back	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	1/9/2026	1/9/2026	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)

Oadby and Wigston

PARISH	Road Name (USRN)	WORKS_DESC	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	TRAFFIC_NAME
Wigston	CROFT DRIVE (29200174)	FW 2.42m2 Footway deterioration and depressions outside no.24 please patch 2.6m x 0.7m Depression around manhole cover on corner of no. 24 please also patch 1.2m x 0.5m (FWAY Deterioration)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	1/14/2026	1/14/2026	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	FALMOUTH DRIVE (29200232)	CW 22.44m2 Please patch 2 areas marked. 7m x 3m outside number 18 1.2m x 1.2m outside number 21	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	1/6/2026	1/6/2026	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	GARSDALE (29200255)	Boundary Box Installation	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	1/12/2026	1/12/2026	No Carriageway Incursion
	GUTHLAXTON WAY (29200290)	Dig down on to existing asset on Guthlaxton Way to make connection then open cut pipework down to Welford Road... Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	1/5/2026	1/16/2026	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	KELMARSH AVENUE (29200351)	No reason for collaboration.. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	1/9/2026	1/12/2026	No Carriageway Incursion
	LEICESTER ROAD (29200386)	Following an internal audit, a revist is required to rectify a defective reinstatement in the footway	TELEFONICA (O2 (UK) LIMITED)	1/14/2026	1/14/2026	No Carriageway Incursion
	LEOPOLD STREET (29200393)	N/A	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	1/6/2026	1/12/2026	Some Carriageway Incursion

Oadby and Wigston

PARISH	Road Name (USRN)	WORKS_DESC	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	TRAFFIC_NAME
Wigston	MEADOW WAY (29200434)	2184.12m2 Footway Patching. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	1/5/2026	3/13/2026	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	NEWBURY CLOSE (29200463)	investigation needed in toby box. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	1/8/2026	1/8/2026	No Carriageway Incursion
	NEWTON LANE (29200468)	Lay 4m of 3 x 90 from existing chamber & fit VM SD1I cabinet Tar FW 4m x 500mm	VIRGIN MEDIA (0345 454 1111)	1/8/2026	1/12/2026	No Carriageway Incursion
	PORTGATE (29200511)	Clear Blockage. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	1/8/2026	1/8/2026	No Carriageway Incursion
	PULLMAN ROAD (29200517)	Urgent excavation in highway to locate and repair LV cable fault... Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	12/23/2025	1/6/2026	Some Carriageway Incursion
	ROUNABOUT AT THE JUNCTION OF GUTHLAXTON (29200923)	Works are to install 703m of new pipework as a reinforcement to a new development site in the area. These durations will include pressure testing and chlorination... Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	1/12/2026	4/24/2026	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	SAFFRON ROAD (29200549)	Drainage works. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	1/14/2026	1/16/2026	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)

Oadby and Wigston

PARISH	Road Name (USRN)	WORKS_DESC	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	TRAFFIC_NAME
Wigston	SAFFRON ROAD (29200549)	Tree trimming... Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	1/13/2026	1/13/2026	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	STATION STREET (29200595)	COUNCIL DEFECT - TO RECTIFY FW 6MM 4.7 X 2.8. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	1/14/2026	1/15/2026	No Carriageway Incursion
	WELFORD ROAD (29200666)	Plant and spoil storage permit only	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	1/5/2026	4/24/2026	Some Carriageway Incursion